PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3076708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BRIAN RAY BREWER	09/09/2014	
ROBERT JAMES MCKINNON	09/09/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARUANÃ ENERGIA S/A
Street Address:	RODOVIA GO 080 KM 06
Internal Address:	CHÁCARA BOM RETIRO
City:	GOIÂNIA - GO
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	CEP 74,686-015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14396303	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)662-2739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-662-2700

Email: PTODC@andrewskurth.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH LLP
Address Line 1: 1350 | STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	218723
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALDO NOTO
SIGNATURE:	/Aldo Noto/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=218723_Assignment#page1.tif source=218723_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503030108 REEL: 034008 FRAME: 0937

Docket No.: 218723

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (we	e),		
Brian Ray BREWER , Rua Lauro Linhares, 2055 Torre Max, 102 - Trindade, Florianópolis, Santa Catarina, CEP 88036–002, Brasil			
	CKINNON, Rua Lauro Linhares, 2055 Torre Max, 102 - Trindade, F EP 88036–002, Brasil	lorianópolis,	
-			
	, respec	tively,	
have invented certa	ain new and useful improvements in:		
	WER PLANT SYSTEM HOUSED WITHIN A CONTAINER EQUIENT FOR CONNECTION TO A LOCAL POWER DISTRIBUTION S		
C 1:1 1:			
for which an applic	cation for Letters Patent was executed on		
for which an applic	cation for Letters Patent was executed on	<u> </u>	
**	, Filed); and	
(Application No.	3		
(Application No. WHEREAS,	, Filed		
(Application No. WHEREAS, (hereinafter referre	, Filed Aruanã Energia S/A		

is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (we), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries,

PATENT REEL: 034008 FRAME: 0938 Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I (we) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE's representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Andrews Kurth, LLP, 1350 I Street, N.W., Suite 1100, Washington, DC 20005, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	September	0	2014		
rement	Schminner	1.	<i>⇔\</i>		

(Signature of Inventor) Brian Ray BREWER

Date: September 9, 2014

(Signature of Inventor) Robert James MCKINNON

PATENT REEL: 034008 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 10/22/2014